

Confidential

Not to be released for publication in the press before presentation to the Assembly

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF THE PUNJAB REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON PRIVILEGES REGARDING PRIVILEGE MOTION NO.28 OF 2024

Privilege Motion No.28 of 2024 by Mr Muhammad Adnan Dogar, MPA (PP-216) was referred to the Committee on Privileges on September 23, 2024 and the same was considered by the Committee in its meetings held on November 07, 2024 and February 26, 2025.

2. The following attended the meetings:-

1

1.	Mr Sami Ullah Khan, MPA (PP-145)	Chairperson
2.	Mr Arif Mehmood Gill, MPA (PP-104)	Member
	attended on 07 November, 2024	
3.	Rana Munawar Hussain, MPA (PP-78)	Member
4.	Mr Muhammad Nawaz Chohan, MPA (PP-62)	Member
	attended on 07 November, 2024	
5.	Mr Rais Nabeel Ahmad, MPA (PP-267)	Member
6.	Mr Ghazanfar Abbas, MPA (PP-91)	Member
7.	Rana Abdul Mannan Sajid, MPA (PP-272)	Member
8.	Mr Muhammad Shoaib Siddiqui, MPA (PP-149)	Member
	attended on 26 February, 2025	
9.	Mr Muhammad Bilal Yamin, MPA (PP-6)	Member
10.	Malik Ahmad Saeed Khan, MPA (PP-178)	Member
4.4	attended on 07 November, 2024	
11.	Mian Shahid Hussain Khan, MPA (PP-37)	Member
12	attended on 07 November, 2024	
12.	711 71 (11 217)	Member
13.	Mr Muhammad Asif Malik, MPA (PP-82)	Member
	attended on 26 February, 2025	
14.	Mr Ghazali Saleem Butt, MPA (PP-146)	Member
15	attended on 26 February, 2025	
15.	Mr Muhammad Saqib Khan, MPA (PP-97)	Member
16.	attended on 26 February, 2025	
10.	Mr Muhammad Ayub Khan, MPA (PP-122)	Member
17.	attended on 26 February, 2025	
	Mr Hassan Zaka, MPA (PP-110)	Member
19.	Mr Zameer Ul Hassan, MPA (PP-38)	Member
20.	Mr Shahbaz Ahmad, MPA (PP-130)	Member
20.	Malik Fahad Masood, MPA (PP-13)	Member
21.	Chaudhry Muhammad Fire Shafi ARA (RD 250)	
21.	Chaudhry Muhammad Ejaz Shafi, MPA (PP-258)	Member

3. Mr Shan Ul Haq, Special Secretary, Law and Parliamentary Affairs Department attended as Expert Advisor and Mr Khalid Mahmood, Acting Secretary General, Provincial Assembly of the Punjab functioned as Secretary to the Committee.

- 4. Mr Asad Hammad, Director Commercial, Multan Electric Power Company, Multan apprised the Committee that the subject issue was the result of some misunderstanding and assured that such an incident would not be repeated in future.
- 5. The Chairperson informed the Committee that the Hon'ble Mover had submitted a written statement that he was satisfied with the written reply of MEPCO Multan and he did not want to further press his Privilege Motion.
- 6. The Committee, therefore, decided to recommend the Assembly that this Privilege Motion may be treated as disposed of being not pressed by the Mover.
- 7. Accordingly, the Privilege Motion No.28 of 2024 (annexed) stood disposed of.

Lahore February 26, 2025 (SAMI ULLAH KHAN) Chairperson Committee on Privileges

Lahore February 26,2025 (KHALID MAHMOOD)
Acting Secretary General

صوبائی اسمبلی پنجاب

تحريك استحقاق نمبر 28 بابت 2024

جناب محمد عدنان ڈو گر:(PP-216)

میں حال ہی میں و قوع پذیر ہونے والے ایک اہم اور فوری مسئلہ کوزیر بحث لانے کے لیے تحریک استحقاق پیش کرتا ہوں جو اسمبلی کی فوری دخل اندازی کا

متقاضی ہے معاملہ یہ ہے کہ میں نے مور خہ 26 اگست 2024 کو ایک فلاحی کام کے سلسلے میں اپنے حلقہ کے مسائل کے حل کے ڈائر کیٹر کمرشل میپکو (واپڈا) اسد حماد کو بار بار اس کے موبائل نمبر پر فون کیالیکن موصوف آفیسر نے میری کوئی کال اٹینڈ نہیں کی اور اس کے بعد میں نے اپنے پرسنل سیکرٹری کوان کے دفتر بھیجا کہ میری ڈائر کیٹر صاحب سے بات کرواؤلیکن اس نے کہا کہ میں کسی ایم پی اے سے بات نہیں کر تا اور میرے پرسنل سیکرٹری کافون بڑے غصے کے ساتھ اس کے ہاتھ میں تھادیا۔

جناب سپیکر صاحب! میں اس ایوان کا منتخب نما ئندہ ہوں اور حلقہ کی عوام کے جائز کاموں کے سلسلہ میں گور نمنٹ افسر ان سے گزارش کرنامیر کی ڈیوٹی ہے لیکن موصوف آفیسر کے اس ناروارویہ سے نہ صرف میر ا بلکہ پورے ایوان کا استحقاق مجرح ہوا ہے۔ لہذا میر کی اس تحریک کوباضابطہ قرار دیتے ہوئے مجلس استحقاقات کے سپر دکر دیاجائے۔

چود هری عامر حبیب سیرٹری جزل لاہور 04 متبر 2024 09 متبر 2024